
BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQI
NAME OF THE WORK:. TRANSFORMATION OF SCHOOL OF PANCHAYATA HIGH SCHooL,

SAGADAPATA

Amount put to Tender
Class of Contractor
Cost of Tender Paper
EMD 170

Rate of sale ofTender Paper
Rate of Reciept of Tender Paper
Date of Opening of Tender
Date

Rs.2,658,205.00

"C" & "B"Class only
Rs.6000.00 + 18% GST

Rs.26,600.00

ired for completion One) Calender Month
sl.

n0.

Item of Work
Quantity Unt Rate Amount

1

Dismantling and removing 2.5 cm.thick artificial stone
flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and
removingthe debris within 50m lead

703.83 sqm 83.79 58972.00

2
Removing old grading plaster from roof slab etc compl.

131.69 Sqm 6s.10 8573.00

3

Earthwork in excavation of foundation in hard soil or gravelly

soil except sheet rock requiring blasting to proper profile

with all leads,lifts and delifts to proper section and profile

including dressing and levelling the bed upto required depth

. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge

112.72 cum 219.80 24776.00

4

Supplying, fllling in foundation and plinth with sand, watered

and rammed including cost, conveyance & royality and all

taxces of materials cost of all labour with T&P etc.

complete. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge
66.79 cum 418.s4 27955.00

5

Cement concrete(1:3:6) with 4cm size hard granite
Crusher broken metal including cost, conveyance &
royality and all taxces of materials cost of all labour
with T&P etc. complete. as per direction of Engineer-
in-charge

47.24 Cum 4952.52 233977,00

6

Fly ash.Brick masonry in cement mortar (1;6) in foundation

and plinth incluiding cost ,conveyance etcas per direction of

Engineer-in-charqe .

16,94 Cum 4406.30 74659.00

7

Fly ash.Brick masonry in cement mortar (1;6) in

Superstructure incluiding cost ,conveyance etcas per

direction of Engineer-in-charge .

870 Cum 4439.30 38630.00

7,/



8

Sement concrete of proportion (1:2'.4) with 12mm size

Crusher broken H.G. Chips for approved quality from

approved quarry including hoisting, lowering and laying

concrete to the required level ramming, watering, cunng etc,

complete including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials

with all labour charges.

26.04 lum 6353.20 165437.00

I
RCC M20 grade with 20mm and down graded black

hard granite crusher broken chips including hosting

and laying
169 Cum 5141.96 8677.00

10 Supplying, fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar 169 Qntl 8682.40 14673.00

11 Rioid & smooth centring and shuttering

a Plinth band 13.50 Sqm 105.00 1418.00

12

12 mm thick cement plaster in C,M.(1:6) in externalsurface

of wall incluiding cost ,conveyance etc as per direction of

Engineer-in-charge

86 63 sqm 1s0,10 13002.00

13

16 mm thick cement plaster in C.M.(1:6) in intemal surface

of wall incluiding cost ,conveyance etc as per direction of

Fnoineer-in-charoe

127.36 sqm 213.40 27178,00

14

Supplying, fitting and fixing vetrified tile in floors of size

600mm-600 mm of approved make with application of

polymer modified cement based water resistant adhesive

bed of required thickness of 10 mm and filling joints with

Epoxy grout of approved quality including cost of all

materials labour, T&p etc completeas per direction of

Engineer-in-charge

119.00 sqm 1252.21 149009.00

15

Fixing the tiles in dados skirting risers of on 12 mm thick

C.P. (1:3) jointed with neat cement Slurry incluiding cost

,conveyance etc as per direction of Engineer-in-charge
33.82 Sqm 1366,38 46208.00

16

painting two coats of enamel paint over one coat of primer

to doors and windows incluiding all cost of paint and primer

and labour charges etc complete as per direction of

Engineer-in-charge

209.97 sqm 159.75 33541.00

17

One coat of cement washing over Plastering surfaces

incluiding all cost of cement and labour charges etc

complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge
1115.13 sqm 62.79 70019,00

18

Finishing wall surface with Acrylic wall putty( water basedof

approved make and finished smooth and even to receive

paintin including cost of scaffolding etc complete
1303,38 sqm 74.49 97089.00

19

Priming 1 coat with primer with approved primer including

cost of all matenals labour, T&p etc completeas per

direction of Engineer-in-charge

465.75 sqm 77.O0 153145,00



emulsion Paint over a

..rt liptirLg including cost of all meterials and labour etc'

.orpf.i. ,, p., the direction of Engineer-in-Charge'

/l Q l\ hrrn

1374.11 sqm 83.52 114762.00

20

77.00 94442.001226.59 sqm
21

finisning out side wall surface wltn vveatner uucrt [r'u'r' t

coats with any approved shade overhead coat of priming

inJuOing cosiof all materials and labour (T&P) etc.

f..-p[tl as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge'

131.69 sqm 281.70 37096,00

3s13.40 32126.009.14 1M

23

sut
han

balt

las

letc

lplying fitting and fixing 0I slalnless sttiur ur \'vr Yrsvv rrr

i iuifing using S0 mm dia of 2 mm thick circular pipe witt

,tt"J*t size 32mm-32mm*2mm in 3 rows in staircase

pliupp.*d design and specification buffing' polishing

complete

5798,25 67871.0011.71 sqm
24

S

a

,upplying ,fitting ,ftxing up wln0ow (sllolng tyPV; rrrous uP

f r'riirr* section 1 51 -1 54, 1 51 -1 55'as window frame

ection No-'l 51-1 55,1 51-1 53 and 1 51-1 67 asshutter frame

vith 5mm black glass as panel fitted with rubber beading

ncluiding locking arTangement incluiding atl fittings

ncturOin[ cost oi materials all taxes labour 
'T&P 

etc

,on*,*J as per the direction of Engineer-in -Charge'

I1^^e Eilm 556.00 Sft 105.00 s8380.00

25
40 00 34019.00l of Rust'SPraY

n;aina Qnrarr Enrmal PaintinO
850.48 Sft

26

40.00 54400.00

,l AOO/^ rrralar nrn0f
1360.00 Sft

27

10475.0034.19 sqm 306 39

28
Supplying all matenal , labour, t & p' rcr wrutu ur

thermoPaint

572.60 Sqm 910.40 521295.00

29

Iroviding and laying 60mm thicK taclory maoe uurrrurrr'

,on.r.t 
-int.rlocking 

paver block of M-30 grade made by

tory comPaction of

required colour and

comPacted bed of

coarse sand,filling the joints with fine sand etc' all complete

as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge'

37.26 Cum 1020.18 38012.00

30

31

32

6ismantting Brick or stone masonary ln cemenl Ilrurral

under 3.00mt hight

il;-.^+ti".r nf Dnor and window 18.70 sqm 78.M 1459.00

1080.18 63714,00staircase landing lintels including stacking the useful

materials for reuse and removing the debris within 50m tead
58.e8 lCumt

q,,
4/

per'l

Yy__



333.47 Cumt 44.75 14923.00
'33

273.00 Kg 415.00 113295.00
34

35

36

1.00 each 70000.00 70000,00

10.00 Nos 5000.00 s0000,00

'1.00 sqm 34998.00 34998.00
37

2658205.00

HarichandanPur Block

Notes:- 
o decimal Point onlY'

ions in the DTCN for percentage rate contract before

y inside the space qpyid-e-d for the perpose '

be taxen lnto consloeratlon'

El M-N Nlh'' ovi\e 9fued|'c^qwt

TOTAL 37 (Thartv seven) NOS ITEM ONLY

1) My/ Our qouted rate is (both in figure and words)

Equalto Estimate Cost

Excess in Percentage

Less in Percentage

Executive Engineer

Zilla Parishad, Keonihar

Total
B ol4ea-2,2.1 f,-wu egi'ta

Approved for 37(Thirty seven) items only

Executive Engineer

Zilla Parishad, Keonjhar

in Figure
Yo

Yo

Block DevloPment Officer
HarichandanPur Block

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER


